Builders Exchange of Kentucky P.O. Box 5398 Louisville, KY 40255-0398

Email: info@bxkentucky.com Website: www.bxkentucky.com



2300 Meadow Dr., Suite 100 Louisville, KY 40218 Phone: (502) 459-9800 Fax: (502) 459-9803

961 Beasley St., Suite 240 Lexington, KY 40509 Phone: (895) 288-0011 Fax: (895) 288-0095

December 10, 2019

Dear Builders Exchange of Kentucky Scholarship Applicant,

The Builders Exchange of Kentucky officially kicked off the twenty second year of its scholarship program at the golf outing. Scholarships have been awarded totaling over \$500,000 in the past twenty two years. This is great news for all the scholarship recipients and demonstrates the highest level of commitment by Builders Exchange to this program. The program is open to all students entering their freshman, sophomore, junior, or senior year of college.

Eligible students include employees, children, and grandchildren of employees of Builders Exchange member firms. The awards are worth \$2,000 annually for a total of up to \$8,000 as long as the student maintains a 3.25 grade point average.

This year, we will continue the John Kelly Award. Mr. Kelly was our EVP for over 40 years. He was revered by all for his integrity and dedication to excellence in construction. John left an indelible footprint on our industry and is greatly missed to this day. We are dedicating this special scholarship award in his memory.

The award is worth \$4,000 the first year, then \$2,000 for the remaining years the student is eligible. See accompanying brochure for more specific details.

Please feel free to download the application and accompanying brochure from the Builders Exchange website at <a href="www.bxkentucky.com">www.bxkentucky.com</a> under the "Member Benefits" menu option to learn more about the specific details of the program including the deadline for submission. The deadline is Jan. 24, 2020, so don't wait until the last minute to start working on your application!

We look forward to receiving your application as you pursue your educational goals!

If you have any questions, please contact me at 502-459-9800 or csnowden@bxkentucky.com.

Best regards,

Clay Snowden

**Industry Outreach Coordinator**